FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

101398066 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DATENITO ONI V

(1.1200 PATENT	SUNLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.						
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Charles Parrish Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 図 no 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no					
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: August 29, 1996 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this degement is being filed together with a new application.	on, the evecution date of the application is:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/202,703	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Tacht Application 110.(5) 07/2025/100	<i>D.</i> 1 utom 1 (6)					
Additional numbers attached? □ yes 🗵 no						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket DN1996144	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. R W Brown - Reg No 24,499 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

07/10/2000 PHGUYEN 00000012 071725

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 010891 FRAME: 0392

Docket No.	DN1996144
Serial No.	09/203, 183
Filed 2	Dec 14 1998

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,l_	Gary Char	rles Parrish			·····	
of <u>88</u>	805 Greenmeadow Ave	enue, Canal F	ulton, Ohio 44614 h	ave invented certain im	provements in _		
STAF	RLIGHT IV SYSTEM	STURDY SE	LF CENTERING B	ELT DETECTOR SYS	тем	·	
filing i	escribed in a patent app in The United States of invention described t ed; and	America, bei	ing owner(s) of all r	ght, title and interest in	and to said applic	ation and in and .	
of Ohi descril	WHEREAS, THE C io (assignee) is desirou bed therein and any and	s of acquiring	the entire right, title	OMPANY, of Akron, O e and interest in and to all as hereinafter set for	said application as	ration of the State nd said invention	
title ar thereo includi title ar upon s be file	signeddoes (do) hereby ad interest in and to said f, and in and to the aft ing the right to file said ad interest in and to any said invention or inventied upon said invention st(s) the issuing authority	sell, assign, tradinvention or oresaid applications foreign applications and all patentions and any descriptions and any descriptions.	ransfer and set over uninventions, as descripation; and in and to cations under the properts or reissues or extendivisional, continuations in this or any force	bed in the aforesaid applany application filed in visions of the Internation ensions thereof to be obton, continuation-in-part of ign country; and the u	cessors and assigns lication, in any form any foreign country all Convention; also tained in this or any or substitute applica- andersigned hereby	the entire right, m or embodiment ry based thereon, the entire right, y foreign country ations which may authorize(s) and	
papers the ass	The undersigned fur her patent applications is and to perform all oth signee may deem necessitation, the following ac	n this or any fo er lawful acts sary or desirat	oreign country relating without further cons	ideration, but without e	invention and to sig xpense to myself (c	n all other lawful ourselves), which	
(1)		he prosecution		or supplemental oaths re r applications for letters			
(2)	and the giving of te	To co-operate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.					
the ab	The undersigned he ove-identified application	reby authorize on when knowr	e(s) said assignee to in n.	nsert in this Assignment	the serial number	and filing date of	
Vers	uis (their) signature(s).		Yay Char	hereunto set his (their)	0 1	on the date(s) set	
	NESS	(L.S.)	Gary Charle	s Parrish	_ ·	19	
	NESS	(L.S.)			_ ,	19	
WIT	NESS					19	
WIT	NESS				. ,		
		(L.S.)				19	

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 010891 FRAME: 0393

State of _	Ohio	-	,	SS:			
Cou	of Sw On this 294	day of _	zau		, 19.96	,	before me personally appeared
	arles Parrish			<u> </u>			
o me pe signing o	ersonally known, and of same as his (their)	l known to free act an	me to land deed.	be the per	son(s) who signed the foreg		signment, and acknowledge the
	of		}	SS:	Notary Public - State My commission has no a Sec. 147.03 R	le of Ohi expiration	io
					, 19	,	before me personally appeared
to me pe	ersonally known, and of same as his (their)	d known to free act a	o me to	be the per	son(s) who signed the foreg	going as	signment, and acknowledge the
			,		Notary	y Public	
•	of	_	_ }	SS:			
	On this	_ day of _			, 19		before me personally appeared
	ersonally known, and of same as his (their)				rson(s) who signed the foreg	going as	ssignment, and acknowledge the
.			,		Notar	y Public	
	of		_ }	SS:			
					, 19	,	before me personally appeared
to me p	ersonally known, an	d known t	o me to	be the per	rson(s) who signed the foreg	going as	ssignment, and acknowledge the
signing (of same as his (their)	iree act a	nd deed.			y Public	
	of		}	SS:	notar	y Public	•
					, 19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	before me personally appeared
to me po	ersonally known, an of same as his (their)	d known t	o me to	be the per	rson(s) who signed the fore	going as	ssignment, and acknowledge the
				-	Notar	y Public	ē
	of		}	SS:			
					, 19		before me personally appeared
to me p	ersonally known, an	d known (o me to	be the pe	rson(s) who signed the fore	going a	ssignment, and acknowledge the
				-	Notar	ry Public	e
	of		}	SS:			
				·	, 19	,	before me personally appeared
	ersonally known, ar of same as his (their				erson(s) who signed the fore	going a	ssignment, and acknowledge the
0 0	·				Notar	ry Publi	c
State of	of	_	}	SS:			
	On this	day of _			, 19		before me personally appeared
		nd known	to me to		erson(s) who signed the fore	going a	ssignment, and acknowledge the
	•				Notai	ry Publi	C

PATENT REEL: 010891 FRAME: 0394